## STATE 911 DEPARTMENT

#### **AGENDA**

September 13, 2022 10:00 AM

# WIRELESS E-911

911-002	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to determine the surcharge for the Enhanced Wireless 911 Fund:
911-018/PI-117	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to establish audit requirements related to the Enhanced Wireless 911 Fund:
911-042.24	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to administer funding for public safety answering points for the implementation and provision of Enhanced Wireless 911 service: Fillmore County
911-042.38	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to administer funding for public safety answering points for the implementation and provision of Enhanced Wireless 911 service: Washington County
911-042.43	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to administer funding for public safety answering points for the implementation and provision of Enhanced Wireless 911 service: Cedar County
NUSF-106/911- 066/PI-206	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to investigate the adequacy of wireless services in Cass County, Nebraska.

## REPORTS

Wireless E-911 Docket Status

Fund Status Report

## DISCUSSION